Cable Runway, Tubular Stringers and C-Channel
Rungs, 11/2” Stringer Height, Bulk Packaged
SB-17-XX FB, SB-17-XX TG, SB-17-XX YZN,
SB-17-XX CW
PRODUCT BULLETIN
cooperbline.com
Cable Runway, Tubular Stringers and C-Channel
Rungs, 11/2” Stringer Height, Bulk Packaged

the stringer. The runway shall be [6” (152.4 mm), 9” (228.6 mm), 12” (304.8 mm), 15” (381.0 mm), 18” (457.2 mm), 20”
(508.0 mm), 24” (609.6 mm), 30” (762.0 mm), 36” (914.4 mm)] in width. The runway shall be provided with a [yellow zinc
dichromate in accordance with ASTM B633 SC3 (YZN), flat black powder coat, telco gray power coat, computer white
powder coat] finish. Cable runway shall be capable of carrying a uniformly distributed load of [149, 95, 66, 49, 37] lbs./ft.
on a [4, 5, 6, 7, 8] foot support span with a safety factor of 1.5 when supported as a simple span. Load and safety
factors specified are applicable to both side rails and rung capacities. Cable runway shall be UL classified for suitability
as an equipment grounding conductor.
Part Numbers
Overall Width Finish Part Number UPC Number
6" (152.4mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-06 FB 79903817261
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-06 TG 79903800077
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-06 YZN 79903800075
9" (228.6mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-09 FB 79903817263
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-09 TG 79903800079
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-09 YZN 79903800078
12" (304.8mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-12 FB 79903817268
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-12 TG 79903800082
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-12 YZN 79903800081
15" (381.0mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-15 FB 79903801442
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-15 TG 79903800084
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-15 YZN 79903800083
18" (457.2mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-18 FB 79903801451
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-18 TG 79903800086
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-18 YZN 79903800085
20” (508.0 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-20 FB 79903828750
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-20 TG 79903828471
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-20 YZN 79903828747
24" (609.6mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-24 FB 79903801453
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-24 TG 79903800088
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-24 YZN 79903800087
30" (762.0 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-30 FB 79903828751
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-30 TG 78205115207
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-30 YZN 79903828748
36" (914.4 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17-36 FB 79903827440
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17-36 TG 79903819518
Yellow Zinc Plated (YZN) SB-17-36 YZN 79903817278
PRODUCT BULLETIN
cooperbline.com